

Hall of the House of Representatives
95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1467
TO AMEND THE UNIFORM MONEY SERVICES ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1467

Amend House Bill 1467 as originally introduced:

Page 8, line 26, delete "physical, printed"

AND

Page 11, line 4, delete "fifteen percent" and substitute "eighteen percent"

AND

Page 11, line 10, delete "five thousand dollars" and substitute "seven thousand five hundred dollars"

AND

Page 11, line 17, delete "thirty days" and substitute "fourteen days"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 33 through 36

AND

Page 13, delete lines 1 through 15, and substitute the following:

"(8) designate and employ a chief compliance officer who shall:"



AND

Page 13, line 22, delete "(10)" and substitute "(9)"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Achor
ANS/ANS - 03-07-2025 12:40:50
ANS352

Chief Clerk